## Deloach Marine Services, LLC P.O.Box 576, Port Allen, LA, 70767 Telephone 225-336-9933, FAX 225-336-9936

March 22, 2020

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This letter serves as written verification that \_\_\_\_\_\_, Driver License #\_\_\_\_\_\_, is a full time employee of Deloach Marine Services, LLC, or A&Z Marine, Inc (DMS Affiliated Service Company), and is a critical contributor to the dontinuity of Deloach Marine Services day to day operations, the marine transportation and delivery of critical energy, food, fuel, and other commodities in interstate commerce.

Deloach Marine Services, LLC provides transportation services identified on the U.S.Department of Homeland Security's Cybersecurity & Infrastructure Security Agency's March 19, 2020, "Memorandum on Identification of Essential Critical Infrastructure Workers During COVID-19 Response" list, both in the "Energy-Petroleum Workers" and Transportation and Logistics" sections. The holder of this letter performs work in support of these essential W.S.infrastructure areas and is permitted under the relevant order for this state/jurisdiction to leave home and travel to a work site as needed to services this industry.

Should you require further verification, please contact Deloach Marines Services, LLC at 225-336-9933.

Sincerely,

J. Valle the

Z David DeLoach Owner Deloach Marine Services, LLC A&Z Marine, Inc PO Box 576

*Port Allen, LA* 70767 *Cell* 225-933-9585